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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS
FORT SMITH DIVISION

ERIN FISHER; RICHARD FISHER; AND ERIN FISHER,
AS NEXT FRIEND AND NATURAL MOTHER
OF MINOR CHILD, A.C. PLAINTIFFS

V. NO. 2:19-CV-02034-PKH

JASON COOK; TARA KATUK MAC LEAN SWEENEY,

IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ACTING ASSISTANT

SECRETARY-INDIAN AFFAIRS; BUREAU OF INDIAN

AFFAIRS; DAVID BERNHARDT, IN HIS OFFICIAL

CAPACITY AS ACTING SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR;

AND CHEROKEE NATION OF OKLAHOMA,

A FEDERALLY-RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE DEFENDANTS

MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

Erin Fisher, Richard Fisher, and Erin Fisher, as Next Friend and Natural Mother of Minor
Child, A.C. (collectively “Plaintiffs”), for their motion for temporary restraining order state as
follows:

1. Plaintiffs filed the instant lawsuit asking this Court to declare that ICWA 8§
1912(d), (f), 1914, 1915(a), and the 2016 Regulations implementing these provisions, do not apply
in purely private actions for termination of parental rights and stepparent adoptions like this one.

2. Plaintiffs further requested a declaration that such an application of ICWA is
unconstitutional under the Equal Protection and Due Process provisions of the Fifth and Fourteenth
Amendments to the United States Constitution, and the Privileges or Immunities Clause of the
Fourteenth Amendment.

3. Plaintiffs requested that this Court permanently enjoin Defendants from invoking
ICWA 88 1912(d), (f), 1914, 1915(a), and the 2016 Regulations, in response to any private

termination and stepparent adoption matter that Plaintiffs should choose to file.
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4. Defendant Jason Cook recently filed a motion in state court seeking — after more
than two years without any contact — to reinstate visitation rights with A.C.

5. Plaintiffs move that the Court enter a temporary restraining order stating that ICWA
does not require visitation to commence in such a private family dispute, or in the alternative,
preventing Cook from seeking visitation until this Court determines the applicability or
constitutionality of ICWA.

6. Allowing Cook to suddenly reappear in A.C.’s life will certainly cause severe
emotional harm to a child, his mother, and the person he considers his dad.

7. The harm to the Fisher family is far greater than to Cook, who has made little effort
over A.C.’s life to be involved.

8. The Fisher family will likely be successful on the merits of their claim that ICWA
does not apply here, or is unconstitutional, and thus there will be no reason for Cook to have
visitation.

9. The public interest of protecting a vulnerable child and his family is far more
important than reinstating visitation rights for an unknown amount of time while the question of
the applicability of ICWA weaves its way through the court system.

10. In support of this motion, Plaintiffs rely upon the affidavit of Erin Fisher, which is
attached as an Exhibit hereto, and an accompanying memorandum of law, which are both
incorporated by reference in their entirety herein.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs further pray that the Court enter a temporary restraining order
stating that ICWA does not require visitation to commence in such a private family dispute, or in

the alternative, preventing Cook from seeking visitation until this Court determines the
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applicability or constitutionality of ICWA, and for such further and additional relief as this Court

may deem appropriate.

QUATTLEBAUM, GROOMS & TULL PLLC
111 Center Street, Suite 1900

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Telephone: (501) 379-1700

Facsimile: (501) 379-1701
cpekron@qgtlaw.com

bford@qgtlaw.com

By: Chad W. Pekron
Chad W. Pekron (Ark. Bar No. 2008144)
Brittany S. Ford (Ark. Bar No. 2018102)

Keith Morrison (Ark. Bar No. 84210)
WILSON & ASSOCIATES

One East Center Street, Suite 310
Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701
Telephone: (479) 521-5820
Facsimile: (479) 521-5543
kmorrison@ TheWilsonLawFirm.com

-and-

Aditya Dynar (Pro Hac Forthcoming)
Arizona Bar No. 031583
Scharf-Norton Center for
Constitutional Litigation at the
GOLDWATER INSTITUTE

500 East Coronado Road

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Telephone: (602) 462-5000
Facsimile: (602) 256-7045
adynar@goldwaterinstitute.org

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 5™ day of April 2019, | electronically filed the foregoing with
the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF filing system, which shall send notification of such filing
to the following counsel of record:

J. Dalton Person

JONES, JACKSON, MOLL,
McGINNIS & STOCKS, PLC

401 North Seventh Street

Fort Smith, Arkansas 72902-2023

dperson@jjmlaw.com

David R. Matthews

Ryan P. Blue

Matthews, Campbell, Rhoads,
McClure & Thompson, P.A.

119 South Second Street

Rogers, Arkansas 72756

-and

Stacy Leeds — Special Attorney

Cherokee Nation Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 948

Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465

Attorneys for Defendant Cherokee Nation
Of Oklahoma, A Federally-Recognized Indian Tribe

| further certify that | have served a true and correct copy of the foregoing, via Certified Mail,
Return Receipt Requested, on the following:

Jason Cook
3710 Park Avenue
Fort Smith, Arkansas 72903

Tara Katuk Mac Lean Sweeney

Acting Assistant Secretary — Indian Affairs
c/o Duane Kees, Esqg.

U.S. Attorney’s Office

Western District of Arkansas

414 Parker Avenue

Fort Smith, Arkansas 72901
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Bureau of Indian Affairs

c/o Duane Kees, Esq.

U.S. Attorney’s Office
Western District of Arkansas
414 Parker Avenue

Fort Smith, Arkansas 72901

-and-

David Bernhardt, Acting Secretary
U.S. Department of Interior

c/o Duane Kees, Esq.

U.S. Attorney’s Office

Western District of Arkansas

414 Parker Avenue

Fort Smith, Arkansas 72901

Chad W. Pekron

Chad W. Pekron



Case 2:19-cv-02034-PKH Document 22-1  Filed 04/05/19 Page 1 of 4 PagelD #: 84

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS
FORT SMITH DIVISION

ERIN FISHER; RICHARD FISHER; AND ERIN FISHER,
AS NEXT FRIEND AND NATURAL MOTHER
OF MINOR CHILD, A.C. PLAINTIFFS

v. NO. 2:19-CV-02034-PKH

JASON COOK; TARA KATUK MAC LEAN SWEENEY,

IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ACTING ASSISTANT

SECRETARY-INDIAN AFFAIRS; BUREAU OF INDIAN

AFFAIRS; DAVID BERNHARDT, IN HIS OFFICIAL

CAPACITY AS ACTING SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR;

AND CHEROKEE NATION OF OKLAHOMA,

A FEDERALLY- RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT OF ERIN FISHER

I, Erin Fisher, having been duly sworn, do hereby state the following under oath:
1. My name is Erin Fisher. I married Jason Cook on September 25, 2004. Jason and I
separated November 26, 2010 and divorced on August 3, 2011. I have attached a copy of our
Decree of Divorce as Exhibit 1.
2. I became pregnant with our child, A.C., in August 2008. During the pregnancy, Jason had
minimal contact with me. He worked away from home and lived separately from me.
8 He was absent from my life and did not attend any doctor’s appointments or checkups
during the pregnancy.
4, My son, A.C., was born May 14, 2009.
5, Before the pregnancy, Jason commenced an extramarital affair that continued throughout

our marriage.
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6. After we separated in November 2010, Jason no longer provided financial support for me
or A.C. At the time, | was a full-time nursing student, I supported myself and A.C. by exhausting
my savings.

/3 Per the divorce decree, Jason was permitted to visit with A.C. every third weekend;
however, Jason routinely didn’t exercise his visitation rights. Ex. 1 at 2.

8. In March 2016, after Jason was arrested on drug charges, the court entered an Emergency
Ex Parte order for supervised visits with Jason’s mother present every Wednesday evening for
three hours and every other Saturday for 5 hours. [ have attached a copy of this Order as Exhibit
2.

9. Jason cancelled six visits between March 23, 2016 and August 10, 2016. All visits
were cancelled by Jason after August 17, 2016.

10. A.C. has few, if any, fond memories from visitation with Jason. For example, during
supervised visitation, Jason’s mother left A.C. alone with Jason so that she and her husband could
go out for dinner. When I armived to pick him up, A.C. was visibly upset. He told me that he was
left alone with Jason and was upset because he knew that was against the rules. Later that evening,
Jason’s mother confirmed A.C.’s account of the day.
11.  A.C.’s memories of Jason are mostly of times that Jason slept on the couch the entire visit.
If not asleep, Jason would leave A.C. to go outside and smoke cigarettes or play on his phone.
12.  Prior to the supervised visits, A.C. recalls a time that Jason locked him in a bedroom while
his “friends” came over. His friends stayed and smoked inside the apartment while A.C. remained
locked in a back bedroom. A.C. still remembers the smell of the smoke, the noise, and commotion
from that day.

13. 1learned from my review of public records that Jason was incarcerated from March 2017

to October 2018. I have attached a copy of Jason’s Sebastian County Inmate Summary as Exhibit
2
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3 and his Sebastian County Custody Record as Exhibit 4. Jason has made no attempt to visit A.C.
since his release from jail in October 2018.

14.  Jason has only tried calling A.C. a handful of times over his entire ten years of life.

15. I learned from my review of public records that in April 2016, Jason was arrested in
Arkansas for contempt of court for failure to pay child support to me. Ex. 3. He was arrested again
for contempt of court for failure to pay child support on February 1, 2017. Ex. 3.

16.  Jason has not consistently paid child support to me and has not paid any child support for
a period of 28 months, which includes 24 consecutive months from November 2016 to November
2018. However, I received $1,500 on February 10, 2017 from his bond for contempt of court. I
have attached a copy of his Child Support Verification as Exhibit 5.

17.  In February 2016, A.C. and I were visited by a state social worker from the Arkansas
Department of Human Services. DHS was investigating Jason’s relationship with his other known
child, born out of wedlock to the same person he had an affair with during my pregnancy. I learned
from the social worker that his other child was found to be neglected by Jason.

18. I began dating Richard Fisher in June 2012, and we were married June 28, 2013.

19.  Richard and A.C. have a steadfast father—child bond, as Richard is the only father A.C. has
ever known. A.C. began referring to Richard as “daddy” in 2014. A.C. only refers to Jason by his
first name.

20. Richard Fisher has been a father to A.C. through every major milestone in A.C.’s life, as
far back as seeing him off for his first day of 3-year-old preschool at Christ the King School on
August 16, 2012. Richard, A.C., and I celebrate all holidays together and take vacations together

as any family would.
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21. Richard has been an integral part of A.C.’s participation in sports, including soccer,
baseball, and swimming. Richard helped coach A.C.’s Little League baseball team and taught
A.C.how to swim. A.C. has since competed in multiple swim meets in Arkansas. In 2015, Richard
taught A.C. how to ride a horse.
22.  Richard takes an active interest in A.C.’s education. He helps him with school projects and
homework.
23.  InJune 2016, we had a son, with whom A.C. shares a strong sibling bond.
24.  There is no relationship to reestablish or reunify between Jason and A.C. Visitation would
be psychologically damaging, as A.C. is terrified of seeing Jason. When I told A.C. that Jason
had been released from prison he became very upset and started crying. A.C. is genuinely scared
that Jason will come to our home or to his school in an effort to see him.

Further affiant sayeth not.

The foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

ERIN FISHER

STATE OF ARKANSAS )

. ) ss
COUNTY OF S&bﬂgjﬁ’m )

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, Erin Fisher, this the g*kday of

April, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE

520/ 200% wmmm
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SEBASTIAN COUNTY, ARKANSA%
FORT SMITH DISTRICT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION

ERIN E. COOK PLAINTIFF
Vs, Case No. DR-2011-446 (1) e
JASON M. COOK DEFENDANT

DECREE OF DIVORCE
Now on this 3/45{ day of QLL%#QZ: ., 2011, this matter comes on for

hearing. The Plaintiff, Erin E. Cool. appears by and through her attorney, Joseph C. Self,

The Defendant, Jason M. Cook, appears not after having executed a Waiver of Service
and Entry of Appearance. The Court, after hearing testimony, viewing evidence and
being well and sufficiently advised, does find the following:

1. That the Plaintiff is a resident of Sebastian County, Arkansas, Fort Smith
District and has been for more than sixty (00) days prior to the filing of this action. The
Plaintiff’s cause of action occurred in the last five (5) years. This Court has jurisdiction
over the parties hereto and the subject matter herein. The venue is propetr.

2. That the parties were married on or about September 25, 2004, and lived as
husband and wife until on or about November 26. 20 10, at which time they separated and

have lived separate and apart since that time.
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3. That the Plaintiff shall be awarded an absolute divorce from the Defendant on
the grounds of general and personal indignities.
4. That one child has been born of the parties’ marriage, namely,

- DOB:05/14/09. The Plaintiff shall be awarded custody of the minor child subject
to the Defendant having visitation as set forth in this Court’s Standard Order Regarding
Visitations and Other Related Matters which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference. Due to Defendant’s work schedule, the Court’s Standard Order for Child
Visitation and Related Matters is hereby modified to allow Defendant to have visitation
every third weekend. Defendant shall not have extended summer visitation at this time.
The Defendant shall pay child support to the Plaintiff in the amount FOUR HUNDRED
FIFTY DOLLARS ($450.00) bi-weekly. The Plaintiff’s child support obligation shall be
automatically withheld from his wages by his employer. The Defendant shall execute all
necessary documents to direct his employer to automatically withhold his child support
obligation from his wages. The Defendant’s employer shall automatically withhold the
Defendant’s child support obligation from his wages and shall forward that amount to the
Clearinghouse for Chiid Support Payments, P.O. Box 8125, Liitie Rock, AR 72203.
The Defendant’s employer shall note this case number “DR-201 1-446” on the check and
the check shall be made payable to “Erin Cook™. The Defendant shall be responsible for
any and all fees associated with the processing of his child support obligation. This
Court’s Standard Order Regarding Medical and Dental Expenses shall apply to the parties

and is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Defendant carrying the
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minor child on his insurance through his employer.

5. That the parties own real property located at 901 South 26 Street, Fort Smith,
Sebastian County, Arkansas, and Plaintiff shall be awarded the real property subject to any
indebtedness thereon. Defendant shall quit claim his interest in said rea] property to
Plaintiff.

6. That Plaintiff is awarded the 2009 Nissan Murano, subject to any indebtedness
thereon. Defeudant is awarded the 209 Nissan Titan and his moetoreycle, subject to any
indebtedness thereon. The parties have already made equitable distribution of their other
personal property.

7. That the parties acquired certain marital debts which the parties have made
equitable distribution. Each party is responsible for any indebtedness incurred in their
names after the date of the separation. and shall be responsible for their respective student
loans.

8. That each party is awarded any IRA or 401k in his or her own name.

9. That the Defendant shall pay Plaintiff the amount of THREE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($3,000.00) for the bills for the month of July. If this Decree is filed before
the end of July, Defendant shall pay Plaintiff the amount of THREE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($3,000.00) less the court ordered child support.

10. That the parties shall alternate years to claim the minor child as a tax deduction,
with Plaintiff claiming the tax deduction the first year.

I1. That Plaintiff’s name is changed to Erin England Cook.
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12. That the lemporary restraining order which enjoins the parties from harassing

or bothering cach other shall be made permanent and binding upon the parties.

12. That this Court shall retain continuing jurisdiction over the parties hereto and

the subject matter herein to make such other further orders as may be deemed necessary in

the future.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

f//\/\ { ’!‘-"
HON/JIM'SPEARS
Circuit Court Judge

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

%son Cook

Defendant
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SEBASTIAN COUNTY, ARKANSAS
FORT SMITH DISTRICT
DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION

ERIN E. COOK, NOW FISHER PLAINTIFF

VS. CASE NO. DR-2011-446 (III)

JASON M. COOK DEFENDANT
TEMPORARY ORDER

Now on this 8" day of March, 2016, comes before this Court the plaintiff’s Application for
Entry of Ex Parte Order and Motion to Restrict Visitation. The plaintiff, Erin E. Cook, now Fisher,
appearing in person and with her attorney, Roy Gean, III, and the defendant, Jason M. Cook,
appearing in person and with his attorney, Joel W. Price. The Court, having previously entered an
Ex Parte Order in response to the verified Application for Entry of Ex Parte Order, considers further
the issues regarding the defendant’s visitation with the parties’ minor child, \
born May 14, 2009. The Court, having considered the plaintiff’s pleadings and the defendant’s
Response, having considered the testimony of the plaintiff and the testimony of Kellie Middleton,

the mother of the defendant, Jason M. Cook. and otherwise being fully advised in the premises,

finds:

AP AL [T
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I

That this Court has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter hereof and proper venue
lies herein.

11

That the parties hereto were divorced by Decree of Divorce dated and entered on August 3,
2011.

111

That, in the aforesaid Decree, the parties’ minor child, . , born May 14,
2009, was placed in the custody of the plaintiff subject to the visitation privileges of the defendant.

v

That, due to circumstances having materially and substantially changed, the Court entered
an Ex Parte Order as aforesaid. That the Court, having considered the aforesaid testimony and the
pleadings herein filed, finds that the defendant’s visitation should continue to be supervised.

\Y%

That the defendant shall be permitted to visit with the aforesaid minor child every other
Saturday from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. and every Wednesday from 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Thatall
visitation shall be under the supervision and presence of the defendant’s mother, Kellie Middleton.
That, while the aforesaid Kellie Middleton is the supervisor of said visitation, it is understood that

the visitation is the defendant’s. That the plaintiff shall provide all transportation of the minor child

at the beginning and at the end of each visitation of the defendant.
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VI
That, furthermore, the defendant is not allowed to transport the aforesaid minor child at any
time.
VII
That, in the event the plaintiff suspects drug use by the defendant, the plaintiff is permitted
to request a drug test by the defendant. That the defendant must comply within forty-eight (48) hours
to take the aforesaid test. That, in the event the defendant proves positive for drugs on the aforesaid
drug test, the visitation of the defendant shall immediately cease. That should the defendant test
negative on the drug test, then the plaintiff shall reimburse the defendant for the costs of the
aforesaid test.
VIII
That the defendant is prohibited from using drugs and is prohibited from being under the
influence of such during the time that he is with the aforesaid minor child.
IX
That, furthermore, neither the supervisor or any other party connected with the defendant
shall speak negatively about the plaintiff or the plaintiff’s family members and likewise, the plaintiff
shall be prohibited from making any negative or derogatory remarks about the defendant or the
defendant’s family members in the presence of the minor child. That the parties are not to discuss
this case with the minor child. That the defendant is prohibited from associating with any individual

who is a known felon or is known to partake or involve himself or herself in drugs or is known for

such in the past.
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X
That in the event the minor child is ill and cannot make the scheduled visit without
Jeopardizing the child’s health, then the visitation shall be cancelled and subsequently rescheduled.
XI
That this Temporary Order shall be reviewed after ninety (90) days from the date hereof to
determine whether the visitation as herein outlined will continue.
XII
That this Court retains jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter hereof for the purpose
of entering further Orders as may be necessary.

AND IT IS SO ORDERED.

/74/

THE HbNbRAHL SPEARS,
CIRCUIT JUDGE

-

APPROVED AS TO E ORM

ROY GEAN HI,

. Attorneiy ﬁ:?ﬁ/tlff

JOEé/w. P i
Attot or Defendant
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Sebastian County

Sheriff's Office

Back to Sebastian County website

Inmate Summary - Cook, Jason Michael

Demographic Information

Name: Cook, Jason Michael

Global Subject Number: 27456

Sex: Male

Race: White

Height: 5' 6"

Weight: 230.0 Ibs

Address: FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS 73901
Aliases:

http://aegis.sebastiancountyar.gov/NewWorld. Aegis. WebPortal/Correcuions/inmatesummary.aspx ?1D=-39029 7/27/12017
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2112017 3:49 PM 5/19/2016 9:51 PM

"5/19/2016 9:51PM

Booking History
2017-00003556

ond Amount

Booking Date: 3/21/2017 7:44 PM B‘".‘vd N“"‘be’ . B"“d Type o

Release Date: ‘2017— 006334 5 Cash $5 000. OO

Prisoner Type: Circuit ey i

Total Bond Amount: $14,000.00 2017-000 6335 Legally Suf : $250 00l

Total Bail Amount: $0.00 52017-@0008336 Legally s ot | §, 500. oo

Booking Origin: Fort Smith PD - bl B $

Arrest Location: f2017 00006337 Legaliy Suf $2 500 OE}
22017 00006338‘ Cash | $5 ooo oo

512017 00007897 :

http://aegis.sebastiancountyar.gov/NewWorld.Aegis. WebPortal/Corrections/InmateSummary.aspx 2ID=-39029 7/27/2017
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2017-00013739 | NO BOND | $0.00|
2017 00013740 NO BOND ] ' $o oo
2017 0001 5637 Legally Suf - $4 ooo oo

Charge Descript:on Offense Date -

'NON SUPPORT 3/13."2017 2:34 AM

Obstructing | 3/13/2017 2:34 AM |

Governmental
| Operations
Mlsdemeanor

| Coke

Possession Drug | 3/13/2017 2:34 AM |

| Paraphernalia -
Felony

Failure to Appear | 3113/2017 2:34 AM |

Felony

FAILURETO | 4/10/2017 12:07 PM

COMPLY WITH
COURT ORDER

AssistOutside | 6/27/2017 8:59 PM |

'Agency

PDP WP Meth | 3/13/2017 2:34 AM |

Docket Number Sentence Date Dlsposmon Sentence Length Crlme Class Court Date o

-Bound over _' 8/2/201 7 9:00 AM
‘to Circuit *
. Court ] :
| Bound over | | Misdemeanor | 8/2/2017 9:00 AM
(to Circuit :
Court

Bound over | ] 8/2/2017 9:00 AM

“to Circuit
; Court

| Bound over | ' Felony | 8/2/2017 9:00 AM
L to Circuit ‘ i
'Courf

CALLOF | ~ Felony 13/29/2017 9:00 AM

| COURT

Time ' 3 days,0 411312017 900 AM |

Served { months,0 years

AssistOutside | 6/27/2017 9:11 PM |

Agency
<
2017-00002370

Booking Date: 2/23/2017 2:47 PM
Release Date: 2/23/2017 9:02 PM
Prisoner Type: Circuit

Total Bond Amount: $0.00

Total Bail Amount: $0.00

Bond Number Bond Type Bond Amount
2017 00004142 Cash | $4D0.00!

Booking Origin: Sebastian County Sheriff's Office

Arrest Location:

Charge Descrlptlon Offense Date N

PETITiON TO 2/8/20?7 ‘12 00 AM
| REVOKE - FELONY

98

' Fort Smith PD

FortSmith PD |

Fort Smith PD

Fort Smith PD

Page 3 of 6

;Arrestmg Agency Attemptf(
.; Fort Smith PD

Docket Number Sentonce Date Dtspos:tlon Sent@nce Length Cnme Class Court Date Arrastmg Agoncy AttemptiCommit

‘ Bond
| Posted

http://acgis.sebastiancountyar.gov/N ewWorld.Aegis. WebPortal/Corrections/InmateSummary.aspx2ID=-39029

7/27/2017
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2017-00001401

Booking Date: 2/1/2017 1:24 PM Bond Number Bond Type Bond Amount.

Release Date: 2/1/2017 5:56 PM 2017 00002534 Cash i $1 500 0 ;
Prisoner Type: Chancery =
Total Bond Amount: $0.00

Total Bail Amount: $0.00

Booking Origin: Fort Smith PD

Arrest Location:

Page 4 of 6

Charge Descrlptlon Offense Date Docket Number Sentence Date Dlsposmon Sentence Length Cnme Class :Ccmrt Date Arrestmg Agency Atternpthomml
Contempt of Court 12/1 9/20?6 ¢2 OU AM Bond | Fort Smith PD '
i } i ‘ ; Posted ! i !

< >

2016-00012387

Booking Date: 10/12/2016 8:40 PM Bond Number |Bond Type | Hend. Arpenn)

Release Date: 10/13/2016 1:12 AM 12016- 00013770 Stg Bond | $1 ,OUCI.UOi
Prisoner Type: Fort Smith City A ’
Total Bond Amount: $0.00

Total Bail Amount: $0.00

Booking Origin: Fort Smith PD

Arrest Location:

Charge Descrlptlon Offense Date . Docket Number Sentence Date D:sposmon Sentence Length Cnme Class Court Date Arrestmg Agency Attempt!Comm
Theft Of Property All | 10/12,’2076 10: 44 PM | S:gnature 5 Mlsdemeanor Fort Smith PD
‘Other Misdemeanor | _ i Bond = ! i :

< >

2016-00006126

Booking Date: 5/19/2016 7:37 PM Bond Number Bond Type %‘ Bond Amount

Release Date: 5/20/2016 2:34 AM 2016 00005431 Slg Bond | $1 000. OO
Prisoner Type: T

Total Bond Amount: $1,000.00

Total Bail Amount: $0.00

Booking Origin:

Arrest Location:

Charge Descr!ptlon Offense Date Docket Number Sentence Date Drsposltlon Sentence Length Cnme Class Court Date Arrestmg Agenoy Attempt]Comn‘ut:E
Failure to Appear f19/2016 9 28 PM : H
Class B i ! i

http://aegis.sebastiancountyar.gov/N ewWorld. Aegis. WebPortal/Corrections/Inmate Summary.aspx?1D=-39029

7/27/2017
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| Assist Qutside :5/19/2016 9:28 PM | i : 1 i
| Agency | : | | |

2016-00004202

Booking Date: 4/7/2016 11:41 AM B°“d Number | B""d Ty"e B°"d Amount,

Release Date: 4/11/2016 9:06 PM 2016-00003787 Cash | $1 500 OO
Prisoner Type: " e

Total Bond Amount: $1,500.00

Total Bail Amount; $0.00

Booking Origin:

Arrest Location:

Charge Descrlptlon Offense Date Docket Number Sentence Date D|sp03|t|on Sentence Length Crlme Class Court Date Arrestmg Agency Attempthommlt

CDntempt Of Court 4/7/2016 'l 1 ‘} F‘M

2016-00004059

Booking Date: 4/5/2016 4:43 PM | Bond information is not available.
Release Date: 4/6/2016 2:35 PM

Prisoner Type:

Total Bond Amount: $0.00

Total Bail Amount: $0.00

Booking Origin:

Arrest Location:

Charge Desenptron Offense Date Docket Numbef Sentence Date Dlsposrtlcn Sentence Length Cr:me C!ass Court Date Arrestmg Agency Attempthommlt
'FAILTO PAY FINE 4/5/2015 4 54 PlVl ' '
2016-00000529

Booking Date: 1/13/2016 4:17 PM ;Bond Number Bond Type Bond Amount‘

Release Date: 1/14/2016 12:03 PM 2016 00000410 Legally Suf | $2, 500.00
Prisoner Type: i o ‘
Total Bond Amount: $13,500.00 ;2016 000004?1 Legally Sufi : $1 OOO DO
Total Bail Amount: $0.00 32016 00000412 Legally Suf | $2,500. ooi
Booeking Origin: ‘ G
Arrest Location: '20?6 0000041 3 Legally Suf : $?,500.00;
Charge Descr“l‘etron Offense Date - Docket Number Sentence Date Drsposrtlon Sentence Length Cnme Class Court Date Arrestmg Agency Attempthommlt'

 Possession of 1/1 3/2016 9:11 PM i Felony
Controlled Substance . i ;

http://acgis.sebastiancountyar.gov/NewWorld. Aegis. WebPortal/Corrections/Inmate Summary .aspx 2ID=-39029 7/27/2017
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| - Schedule I/l Felony |
<2

| Possession of 1/13/2016 9:11 PM | ' ! | Felony
Controlled Substance ' f

- Schedule IV /V
- <28g Felony

‘Poss Meth wip del | 1/13/2016 9:11 PM|
i 2-10 grams | ‘

| Possession of 1113/2016 9:11 PM | i : Felony
| Controlled Substance | ' ' | i

i - Schedule I/l Felony

l<2g ]

2015-00008310

Booking Date: 9/5/2015 5:57 PM | Bond information is not available.
Release Date: 9/14/2015 3:15 PM

Prisoner Type:

Total Bond Amount: $0.00

Total Bail Amount: $0.00

Booking Origin:

Arrest Location:

Charge Description  Offense Date . Docket Number  Sentence Date Disposition Sentence Length  Crime Class Court Date Arresting Agency Attempt/Commit |
| Possession of 9/5/2015 11:24 PM | ; Misdemeanor
| Controlled -
| Substance -
| Schedule IV /V

Misdemeanor

<28grams

Possession Drug 9/5/2015 ﬂ:é4 M 7 . . N ) Fé{ony"
Paraphernalia - I 1 ‘
Felony

Copyright 2012 - New World Systems

http://aegis.sebastiancountyar.gov/NewWorld. Aegis. WebPortal/Corrections/InmateSummary.aspx ?ID=-39029 7/27/2017



Case 2:19-cv-02034-Pk
vs.com/person-detail/offender/2819817;tablndexToSelect=0

&

#: 102
Search...

Language w  Arkansas

SEARCH

JASON MICHAEL COOK

Custody Record

Age 42
Gender Male
Race White

HIDE PHOTO



Case 2:19-cv-02034-Pk
vs.com/person-detail/offender/2819817;tablndexToSelect=0

&

#:-103

I

Search...

Language w  Arkansas

SEARCH

RECORD DETAILS GET NOTIFIED

Ethnicity Non-Hispanic
Date of Birth Jan 20, 1977
ID Number 168488

Custody Status Date Oct 02,2018 09:37 AM CDT
Custody Status Out of Custody

Custody Detail Emergency Powers Act

Book Date Oct 13,2017 12:00 AM CDT

Additional Information NOTE - PHOTO DISPLAYED
Click Here: &

LOCATION

Sebastian County Adult Detention Center
801 S. A St

Fort Smith, AR 72901

(479) 783-4988

REPORTING AGENCY
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OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 3132 ALMA BLVD
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION VAN BUREN, AR 72058-5054

PHONE: (479) 471-8855
WWW.CHILDSUPPORT.ARKANSAS.GOV FAX: (479) 471-0531

SUPPORT.VANBUREN@OCSE ARKANSAS.GOV

FEBRUARY 13, 2019

ERIN E, FISHER
B2 3610 SOUTHVIEW DR
FORT SMITH, AR 72903-6453

119033087

RE: Verification of Child Support
Case Number: 427613347

Custodial Party: ERIN E. FISHER
Dependent(s):
To Whom [t May Concern:

Our records reflect that this case is open for establishment or enforcement of a child support obligation.

According to our records, the following is a financial history of child support payments received between 02/13/2018 and
02/13/2019.

DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT
12/11/2018 $64.73 12/18/2018 $ 66.07 1212712018 $74.40
01/02/2019 $64.73 01/08/2019 $ 66.07 01/15/2019 $74.40
01/23/2019 $74.40 01/30/2019 $74.40 02/06/2019 $64.73
02/07/2019 $52.20 02/12/2019 $73.87

For any additional information, please contact our office at the phone number listed above.

QCSE - FINS1 11/2017 Member Number: 00673333
Case Number(s): 427613347



Case 2:19-cv-02034-PKH Document 22-6  Filed 04/05/19 Page 2 of 6 PagelD #: 105

Arkansas Child Support Tracking System
Payment History Report

FROM: 08/01/2011 TQ: 02M13/2019

Case ID: 427613347 Docket Number: 65201100446 Payor Other Case Count: 2
PayorID: 01485591 Name: COOK JASON M
Payee ID: 00873333 Name: FISHER ERIN E

Collection After 08/01/1997
Receipt Number Receipt Date Receipt Receipt Applied Other Receipt Disbursement Disbursement Check Number

Amount  Status Amount  Amount  Action Hold Amount Hold
09/07/2011 2113 0007 09/07/2011 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632002649
09/20/2011 2202 0007 09/20/2011 450.00 i 450,00 0.00 0.00 000000632002800
10/04/2011 2184 0010 10/04/2011 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632002966
10/18/2011 2101 0020 10/18/2011 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000832003115
11/01/2011 2128 G008 110172011 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 .00 00C000632003289
$1/15/2011 2108 0025 11M5/2011 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632003453
11/28/2011 2333 0010 112812011 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632003635
121132011 2101 0015 1211372011 450.00 I 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632003815
12/28/2011 2135 0011 124282011 450.00 l 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632004000
01M10/2012 2161 Q005 01/110/2012 450.00 [ 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632004177
01/24/2012 2145 0018 01/24/2012 450.00 [ 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632004354
02/07/2012 2133 0013 02/07/2012 450,00 [ 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632004545
0212212012 2104 0007 022212012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632004728
03/08/2012 2193 0025 03/06/2012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632004921
03/20/2012 2178 0017 03/20/2012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 00C000832005100
04/03/2012 2107 0011 04/03/2012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632005288
041712012 2102 0004 c4M7i2012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632005464
05/01/2012 2187 0023 0510142012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632005646
05/15/2012 2151 0005 051512012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000632005823
05/29/2012 2180 0001 05/29/2012 450,00 | 450,00 0.00 0.00 000000632005999

Disctaimer: Pursuant to Ark. Code Anno. § 9-14-807 child support payment record issued by the Office of Child Suppert Enforcement through its State Distribution Unit shall be
considered the official public record of the Child Support Payment History. A request for a Certified Pay History must be in writing from the custodian, non-custodial parent, or
their attorney of record to the State Disbursement Unit, Certified Pay History Request, PO Box 8128, Little Rock, AR 72203.

Page 10of 5 021372019
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Arkansas Child Support Tracking System
Payment History Report

FROM: 08/01/2011 TO: 02/13/2019

Case ID: 427613347 Docket Number: 65201100446 Payor Other Case Count: 2
Payor ID: 01485591 Name: COCK JASON M
Payee ID: 00873333 Name: FISHER ERIN E

Collection After 08/01/1997
Receipt Number Receipt Date Receipt Receipt Applied Other Receipt Disbursement Disbursement Check Nurmber

Amount  Status Amount  Amount  Action Hold Amount Hold
06/11/2012 9001 0865 081172012 450.00 1 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000C00
06/25/2012 9001 1765 06/25{2012 450.00 ] 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
07/02/2012 9001 0746 07/09/2012 450.00 i 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
07/23/20112 9001 1423 07/23/2012 450.00 H 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
08/06/2012 9001 7182 08/06/2012 450.00 H 450.00 0.00 0.00 0Q0000000000000
08/20/2012 9001 2078 08/20/2012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
08/04/2012 9001 8657 09/04/2012 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 0G0000000000000
081742012 9001 0006 09M17/2012 450.00 I 450.00 0.00 .00 000000000000000
16/01/2012 9001 0196 10/01/2012 450.00 I 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
10/15/2012 9001 0962 10/15/2012 450.00 [ 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
10/29/2012 9001 2614 10/29/2012 450.00 [ 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
1141342012 9001 0954 1141312012 450.00 [ 450,00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
11/23/2012 9001 3993 11/23/2012 44522 [ 448,22 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
11/26/2012 9001 1108 11/26/2012 0.78 | 0.78 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
12/10/2012 9001 1156 12/10/2012 450.00 | 450.00 C.00 0.00 0000C03000Q0000
1212412012 8001 0975 12/2412012 316.90 | 318.80 0.00 0.00 0000000C0000000
12/24/2012 8001 0982 12/24/2012 133.140 | 133.10 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
01/07/2013 8001 0861 01/0712013 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
01/22/2013 9001 1038 01/22/2013 327.79 | 327.79 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
01/22/2013 9001 1046 0472212013 122.21 | 122.21 0.00 0.00 0000000000000Q00
02/04/2013 9001 7489 02/04/2013 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 C.co 000000000000000
02/18/2013 8001 2775 02/192013 404.73 | 404.73 0.00 G.00 000000000000000
02/18/2013 8001 2778 02/19/2013 45.27 | 45.27 0.00 Q.00 000000C000C0000
03/04/2013 9001 8251 03/04/2013 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 00000000e000000
£3/18/2013 9001 1229 03118/2013 450,00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
04/01/2013 9001 1069 04/01/2013 450.00 | 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000

Disclaimer: Pursuant to Ark. Code Anno. § 9-14-807 child support payment record issued by the Office of Child Support Enforcement through its State Bistribution Unit shall be
considered the official public record of the Child Support Payment History. A request for a Certified Pay History must be in writing from the custodian, non-custodial parent, or
their attorney of record to the State Disbursement Unit, Certified Pay History Request, PO Box 8128, Little Rock, AR 72203.

Page 2 of 5 02/13/2019
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Arkansas Child Support Tracking System
Payment History Report

FROM: 08/01/2011 TO: 02/13/2019

CaselD: 427613347 Docket Number: 656201100446 Paycr Other Case Count: 2
Payor ID: 01485591 Name: COCK JASON M
Payee ID: 00673333 Name: FISHER ERIN E

Cellection After 08/01/1987
Receipt Number Receipt Date  Receipt  Receipt Applied Other Receipt  Disbursement Disbursement Check Number

Amount Status Amount Amount  Action Hold Amount Hold
04/15/2013 8001 1163 04/15/2013 450.00 [ 450,00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
04/29/2013 8001 1269 04/29/2013 450.00 I 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
05/13/2013 8001 1215 05/13/2013 450.00 [ 450,00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
05/28/2013 8001 1358 05/28/2013 450.00 I 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
06/10/2013 8001 1123 06/10/2313 450.00 I 450,00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
06/24/2013 8001 2620 06/24/2013 450.00 I 450.00 0.00 0.00 000000000000000
07/15/2014 2115 0023 07/15/2014 50.00 I 50.00 0.00 0.00 000000000009832
09/15/2014 2361 0003 09/15/2014 2500.00 I 2500.00 0.00 0.00 000000000009880
11110/2044 2274 0017 11110/2014 5000.00 I 5000.00 0.00 0.00 000000003768421
12/10/2014 2801 0003 12/10/2014 900.00 I 800.00 0.00 0.00 000000002100238
01/20/2015 2119 0008 01/20/2015 900.00 I $00.00 0.00 0.00 000000002102674
11/20/2015 2146 0008 11/20/2015 96.69 I 96.69 0.00 0.00 000000000096800
11/30/2015 2229 0008 11/30/2015 62.02 I 62.02 0.00 0.00 000000000086828
12/04/2015 2126 0028 12/04/2015 62.02 I 62.02 0.00 0.00 000000000086883
12/11/2015 2150 0009 121142015 32.82 I 32.82 0.00 0.00 000000000096905
121182015 2136 0008 1211812015 65.28 I 65.28 0.00 0.00 000000000D87036
12/28/2015 2259 0030 12/28/2015 87.01 I 87.01 0.00 0.00 000000000097080
01/04/2016 2265 0039 01/0412016 65.41 I 65.41 0.00 0.00 00000000N097090
01/08/2016 2174 0031 01/08/2016 34.45 I 3445 0.00 0.00 000000000097130
01/15/2016 2138 0024 01/15/2016 £6.08 I 66.08 0.00 0.00 000000000097206
02/25/2016 2116 0009 02/25/2016 50.00 I 50.00 0.00 0.00 0000000004813881
03/21/2016 2258 0038 0312172016 100,00 I 100.00 0.00 0.00 040173713780448
04/08/2016 2135 0010 04/08/2016 88.20 ] 88.20 0.00 0.00 000000000027109
04/15/2016 2801 Q018 04/15/12016 1500.00 ] 1500.00 Q.00 Q.00 000000000985034
06/17/2016 2107 0020 06/17/2016 200.00 i 200.00 0.00 0.00 000000000487258
08/15/2016 2602 0006 08/15/2016 50.00 | 50.00 0.00 0.00 000000000482699

Disclaimer; Pursuant to Ark. Code Anno. § 9-14-807 child support payment record issued by the Office of Child Support Enforcement through its State Distribution Unit shall be
considered the official public record of the Child Support Payment History, A request for a Certified Pay History must be in writing from the custodian, non-custedial parent, or
their attorney of record to the State Disbursement Unit, Certified Pay History Request, PO Box 8128, Little Rock, AR 72203,

Page 3of & 02/13/2019
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Arkansas Child Support Tracking System
Payment History Report

FROM: 08/01/2011 TO: 02/13/2019

Case ID: 427613347 Docket Number: 652D1100446 Payor Other Case Count: 2
PayorID: 01485591 Name: COOK JASON M
Payee ID: 00673333 Name: FISHER ERIN E

Collection After 08/01/1997
Receipt Number Receipt Date Receipt Receipt Applied Other Receipt Disbursement Disbursement Check Number

Amount  Status Amount Amount  Action Hold Amount Hold
10/07/2016 2101 0016 10/07/2016 20.00 | 2000 c.00 0.0o 000000000488241
02110/2017 2802 0004 02/10/2017 1500.00 | 1500.00 0.00 c.Co 000000000016735
12/91/2018 2131 0018 12M11/2018 74.40 | 74,40 0.00 0.00 00C000000098509
12/97/2018 2215 0035 12/17/2018 7440 | 74.40 0.00 0.00 000000000096594
12/26/2018 2317 0014 12/26/2018 74.40 1 74,40 0.00 0.00 0000000000966686
12/31/2018 2195 0026 121312018 7440 ! 74.40 0.00 0.00 000000000096747
01/08/2019 2212 0004 01/08/2019 7440 i 74.40 0.00 0.00 400153718584082
01/14/2018 2237 0017 01/14/2019 74.40 | 74.40 0.00 0.00 000000000095894
01222019 2225 0024 01/22/2019 74.40 | 74.40 0.00 0.00 000000000086961
01/29/2018 2118 0080 01/29/2019 7440 I 74.40 0.00 0.00 00000000G097020
02/06/2019 2108 0016 02/06/2019 74.40 I 74.40 0.00 0.00 000000000097087
02072019 2113 0021 02/07/2019 60.00 I 60.00 0.00 0.00 000000C00162630
02/12/2019 2145 0003 0211212019 74.40 | 74.40 0.00 0.00 000000000097176

Disclaimer: Pursuant to Ark. Code Anno. § 9-14-807 child suppert payment record issued by the Office of Child Support Enforcement through its State Distribution Unit shall be
considered the official public record of the Child Support Payment History. A request for a Certified Pay History must be in writing from the custodian, non-custodial parent, or
their attorney of record to the State Disbursement Unit, Certified Pay History Request, PO Box 8128, Little Rock, AR 72203.

Page 4 of 5 0213/2019
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Receipt Type Receipt Status
Code Description Code Description
0o REGULAR COLLECTIONS H HELD
o1 PRIOR COLLECTIONS [ IDENTIFIED
02 IRS COLLECTIONS M MANUAL DISTRIBUTION
03 STATE REVENUE COLLECTIONS o} OUT OF BALANCE
04 ESD COLLECTIONS R RESEARCH
05 ADVANCED (UNDISTRIBUTED EXCESS) s SHEF - SPECIAL HANDLING
1 INCREASE REGULAR COLLECTIONS X MEMBER REFUND
2 INCREASE ADVANCE ¥ OTHER PARTY REFUND
3 INGREASE ESD
14 INCREASE IRS
15 INCREASE STATE REVENUES
16 INCREASE PRIOR COLLECTIONS
21 DECREASE REGULAR COLLECTIONS
22 DEGREASE ADVANCE
23 DECREASE ESD
24 DECREASE IRS
25 DECREASE STATE REVENUE
26 DECREASE PRIOR COLLECTIONS

Receipt Action Disbursement Hold
Code Description Code Description
AAC APPLIED TO ANOTHER CASE(S) A ADDRESS HOLD
HOL ON HOLD D CAILY HOLD
N IDENTIFIED BUT UNDISTRIBUTED E FOSTER CARE HOLD
OPR OTHER PARTY REFUND F FUTURE HOLD - TANF
RN REFUNDED TO NCP I IRS 6 MONTH HOLD
RSC RESEARCH/SHEF/OUT OF BALANCE L LESS THAN DOLLAR HOLD
P CECEASED HOLD
w WELFARE DIST HOLD

Disclaimer: Pursuant to Ark. Code Annc. § 9-14-807 child support payment record issued by the Office of Child Support Enforcement through its State Distribution Unit shall be
considered the official public record of the Child Support Payment History. A request for a Certified Pay History must be in writing from the custodian, non-custodial parent, or
their attorney of record to the State Disbursement Unit, Certified Pay History Request, PO Box 8128, Little Rock, AR 72203,

Page Sof & 021372019



